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Indicative level of allowances (in euro)
1
 

 

 Per Diem Hardship 

(may vary during 

period of contract 

depending on the 

assessed hardship 

level) 

Risk  

(may vary during period of contract 

depending on the assessed risk level) 

(only for days in the region) 

Total 

EULEX Kosovo 

Kosovo 

Belgrade 

Brussels 

 

88.78 

73.99 

128.67 

 

– 

– 

– 

 

– 

– 

– 

 

88.78 

73.99 

128.67 

EUPOL COPPS 

 

96.18 15 – 111.18 

EUBAM Rafah 85.08 – - 

Gaza
2
: 35 

85.08 

EUPOL AFG 

Rest of Afghanistan 

Helmand, Kandahar, Loghar 

and Uruzgan 

Brussels 

 

102.76 

 

102.76 

127.65 

 

35 

 

35 

– 

 

35 

 

50 

– 

 

172.76 

 

187.76 

128.67 

EUPOL RD Congo  

Kinshasa 

 

 

99.09 

 

 

25 

 

 

– 

 

 

124.09 

EUMM Georgia 

                                  Tbilisi 

Brussels 

 

91.75 

127.65 

 

– 

– 

 

– 

– 

 

91.75 

128.67 

EUCAP SAHEL Niger 

Niamey 

 

 

103.58 

 

 

35 

  

 

35 

 

 

173.58 

EUCAP NESTOR 

Nairobi 

Somalia 

Djibouti 

 

92.48 

103.58 

99.88 

 

– 

35 

25 

 

35  

35  

35 

 

127.48 

173.58 

159.88 

                                                 
1
 These figures can be modified by a Council decision or Commission 6 monthly revision 

2
  For days in Gaza only 

3
  Subject to Council approval 

 

 



Dar-Es-Salaam 

 Victoria 

Yemen 

Brussels  

92.48 

73.99 

103.58 

128.67 

– 

– 

35 

– 

– 

35 

92.48 

73.99 

173.58 

128.67  

EUBAM Libya         
                                  Tunis 

 

85.08 

   

85.08 

EUCAP SAHEL Mali  

                                  Bamako     

 

103.58 

 

35 

 

- 

 

138.58 

EUAM Ukraine     Kiev                                          

85.08 

 

- 

 

- 

 

85.08 

 

 


