## **Indicative** level of allowances (in euro)<sup>1</sup>

	Per Diem	Hardship (may vary during period of contract depending on the assessed hardship level)	<b>Risk</b> (may vary during period of contract depending on the assessed risk level) (only for days in the region)	Total
EULEX Kosovo				
Kosovo	88.78	_	_	88.78
Belgrade	73.99	_	_	73.99
Brussels	128.67	_	_	128.67
EUPOL COPPS	96.18	15	_	111.18
EUBAM Rafah	85.08	_	Gaza <sup>2</sup> : 35	85.08
EUPOL AFG				
Rest of Afghanistan	102.76	35	35	172.76
Helmand, Kandahar, Loghar				
and Uruzgan	102.76	35	50	187.76
Brussels	127.65	—	_	128.67
EUPOL RD Congo Kinshasa	99.09	25	_	124.09
EUMM Georgia				
Tbilisi	91.75	_	_	91.75
Brussels	127.65	—	-	128.67
EUCAP SAHEL Niger				
Niamey	103.58	35	35	173.58
EUCAP NESTOR				
Nairobi	92.48	-	35	127.48
Somalia	103.58	35	35	173.58
Djibouti	99.88	25	35	159.88

 <sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> These figures can be modified by a Council decision or Commission 6 monthly revision
<sup>2</sup> For days in Gaza only
<sup>3</sup> Subject to Council approval

Dar-Es-Salaam	92.48	_	_	92.48
Victoria	73.99	_	_	73.99
Yemen	103.58	35	35	173.58
Brussels	128.67			128.67
EUBAM Libya				
Tunis	85.08			85.08
EUCAP SAHEL Mali				
Bamako	103.58	35	-	138.58
EUAM Ukraine Kiev				
	85.08	-	-	85.08